Terms of Service for FX Radar by FX Airguns

Last Updated: 24.4.2024

Welcome to FX Radar. These Terms of Service ("Terms") govern your access to and use of the FX Radar application ("App") provided by FX Airguns. By installing, accessing, or using our App, you agree to be bound by these Terms. If you do not agree to these Terms, please do not use the App.

1. Use of Our App

FX Radar is designed to assist users by enabling data backup directly to Google Drive. You must ensure that you have the necessary permissions and storage available in your Google Drive account to utilize this feature.

2. Google Drive

You acknowledge that the App integrates with Google Drive for backup services and that you are subject to Google's Terms of Service and Privacy Policy when using Google Drive. FX Airguns is not responsible for the functionality or availability of Google Drive.

3. User Responsibilities

You are responsible for maintaining the confidentiality of your device and Google Drive account and for all activities that occur under your account. You agree to use our App for lawful purposes only and comply with all applicable laws and regulations while using our App.

4. Intellectual Property

All rights, title, and interest in and to the App (excluding content

provided by users) are and will remain the exclusive property of FX Airguns and its licensors. The App is protected by copyright and other laws of both Sweden and foreign countries. Nothing in these Terms gives you a right to use the FX Airguns name or any of the FX Airguns trademarks, logos, domain names, and other distinctive brand features.

5. No Warranty

The App is provided on an "AS IS" and "AS AVAILABLE" basis. FX Airguns makes no representations or warranties of any kind, whether express or implied, as to the operation of the App or the information, content, materials, or products included on the App.

6. Limitation of Liability

FX Airguns shall not be liable for any indirect, incidental, special, consequential or punitive damages, or any loss of profits or revenues, whether incurred directly or indirectly, or any loss of data, use, goodwill, or other intangible losses, resulting from (a) your access to or use of or inability to access or use the App; (b) any conduct or content of any third party on the App; or (c) unauthorized access, use or alteration of your transmissions or content.

7. Termination

FX Airguns may terminate or suspend access to our App immediately, without prior notice or liability, for any reason whatsoever, including, without limitation, if you breach the Terms.

8. Changes

We reserve the right, at our sole discretion, to modify or replace these Terms at any time. We will try to provide at least 30 days' notice prior to any new terms taking effect. What constitutes a material change will be determined at our sole discretion.

9. Contact Us

If you have any questions about these Terms, please contact us at:

• Email: support@fxairguns.com